



## Venice Neighborhood Council

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: <u>info@VeniceNC.org</u> Phone: 310-421-8627

## **Venice Community Resiliency Committee**

## Minutes of 10/13/2021 Zoom Webinar

- 1. Meeting was called to order at 6:30 PM. Present were Keith Harrison ,Anneke Campbell, ,,Cristina Rodriguez-Greenberg,
- 2. The Meeting Agenda was approved as submitted . Moved Anneke Campbell, Second: Cristina Rodriguez -Greenberg Vote:Campbell and Rodriguez Greenberg Yea, Nay None, Abstentions None
- 3. Minutes of the previous meeting were approved. Moved:. Anneke Campbell Second:: Cristina Rodriguez Greenberg Vote: Yea Canpell and Greenberg Nay None Abstentions None
- 4. Public Comment:None
- 5. Announcements: None
- 6. Self Introductions: None
- 7. Chair Report:Made Contact with EMD Representative Crisanta Gonzalez and she is supportive of a Town Hall and NTP Training beginning in January. Chair postsupport request for VNC Board Meeting in November.
- 8. .Motion: That the VNC Board endorse and support through appropriateoutreach ,logistics and participation the Venice Conmunity Emergency Preparedness Program including team building, a Town Hall in January 2022 and a series of approximately 4 training sessions culminating in a disaster drill sponsored by the LAFD. Neighborhood Team Program by April 2022. Moved Anneke Campbell Seconded Cristina Rodriguez Greenberg Yea: Campbell and Rodriguez Greenberg Nay None Abstentions None.
- 9. NTP Report: Anneke Campbell reported that VCRC and NTP continue developing the Pop Up Emergency Drill for 11/13/2021 at Penmar Park. It will be a staging center set up and damage assessment scenario with hands on training. Anneke and Cristina will develop the invitation and distribute to email and Twitter. The Chair will do outreach to the VNC Board, post on VNC Calendar and make EVNA and Nextdoor posting.
- 10. Outreach Report Crististins Rodriguez Greenberg continues to liaison with the Outreach Committee and developing strategies for Emergency Preparedness Town Hall in January. She is also supporting the Pop Up Exercise
- 11. There was no Old Business...
- 12. Next meeting will be November 10,2021
- 13. The meeting was adjourned at approximately 7: 45



## Venice Neighborhood Council



PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: <u>info@VeniceNC.org</u> Phone: 310-421-8627